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CHAPTER 184. 

[Published March 21, 1874.] 

Location of 
Pier, fees etc. 

AN ACT to authorize Antoine Chandoir and others to build 
and maintain a dock and pier into the Green Bay, in the town 
of Union, county of Door. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representecl in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SzarzoN 1. Antoine Chaudoir, Alexander Chau-
doir and Justin Cbaudoir are hereby authorized to 
build and maintain a dock and pier, extending into 
the Green Bay, upon and from lot number four of sec-
tion number three, in township number twenty-six, 
north of range number twenty-three east, in the town 
of Union, in the county of Door and state of Wiscon-
sin, and to charge legal and lawful fees for the trans-
portation of goods, wares and merchandise over the 
same. 

SzartoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

    

Penalty for 
disturbing 
schools. 

CHAPTER 135. 

[Published March 21,1874.] 

AN ACT to amend section one hundred and forty of chapter 
one hundred and fifty-five of the general laws of 1863, entitled 
"an act to codify the laws of this state relating to common 
schools." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 140 of chapter 155, laws of 
1863, is hereby amended to read as follows: Any per-
son who shall willfully interrupt, or in any way molest 
or disturb any private or public school while in session 
shall upon conviction thereof be punished by fine not 
exceeding twenty-five dollars and costs, or by impris-
onment in the county jail not exceeding thirty days. 

SECTION 2. Justices of the peace and police jus-
tices shall have concurrent jurisdiction with the cir-
cuit court in all cases arising under said section 140 of 
this act 



LAWS OF WISOONSIN—CH. 136-137. 	 263 

SzorroN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

CHAPTER 136. 

[Published Mara 21,1874.] 

AN ACT for the preeervation'of flsh in Dell creek, Sauk county, 
Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szcriox 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or um) of seines  
persons, to draw or use any seine or net, or use any f ittneedt.spri>. 
spear for the purpose of catching or killing fish in Dell 
creek, or ponds adjoining thereto, in Sauk county, 
Wisconsin, above the lower dam in said creek. 

SECTION 2. Any person or persons violating the Pty. 
provisions of section one of this act, shall be deemed 
guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof, 
shall be fined in a sum not less than five nor more 
than twenty-five dollars, with the costs of prosecution. 

SscrloN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1874. 

CHAPTER 137. 

[Published March 21, 1874.] 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 67 of the private and 
local laws of 1868, entitled " an act to provide for an abstract 
of tax sales in the county of Wanpaca." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SE(TrioN 1. Section 1 of chapter 67 of the private Book of 0., 
and local laws of 1868, is hereby amended by striking streets to be 
out all after the words "redemptions, etc.," so that said kePL  
section shall read as follows : Section 1. It shall be 
the duty of the clerk of the board of supervisors of 
the county of Waupaca, state of Wisconsin, to procure 
suitable books at the expense of said county of Wan- 


